the second of th	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. <u>156129</u>
Please record the attached document.	And the second s
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and de	ocument: 2
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
 Junichi MIYAKI Katsutoshi NISIZAKI Yoshihiro OONO Naotake KANDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	JTEKT CORPORATION 5-8, MINAMISEMBA 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 542-8502 JAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	N
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	da de
Other	
B. Execution Date: 1. January 11, 2013 2. January 21, 2013 3. January 16, 2013 4. January 16, 2013	The Continue of the Continue o
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/751,374	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
C. Title of Application: <u>ELECTRIC OIL PUMP S</u>	YSTEM
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: January 28, 2013
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Alan Y. Liu Registration No. 69,116	
	DATENT

REEL: 029722 FRAME: 0152

Ab	SL	GV	M	EN	1

	Insert	(1)	Junichi MIYAKI	(2)	Katsutoshi NISIZAKI	benderu - 'v'			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Yoshihiro OONO	(4)	Naotake KANDA				
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(6)		l const			
		(7)	J	(8)		* *************************************			
		the un	sideration of the sum of one do dersigned, the receipt and suffic , and hereby does assign, transf	ciency of which are	er good and valuable considers hereby acknowledged, each us	ation paid to each of adersigned agrees to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	JTEKT Corporation			. h			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome	e, Chuo-ku, Osaka	-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan				
	· toogue	the en invent contin	tire right, title and interest for th ion, and in all applications for p uation, international, confirmat	esignated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, at, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the d in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, cissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	ELECTRIC OIL PUMP SYS	STEM		er financia			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No.			:			
		for wh	tich the undersigned has (have)	executed an applic	ation for patent in the United S	tates of America on			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing					رة، والرسيال			
	of Application	(12)	on		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	100			
(13)	Alternative	. (13)	U.S. Application Number	: 	13/751,374 28, 2013				
	Identification for filed applications	filed		January	28, 2013	Control 144			
claims of reexaminate to issue full right and agree	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorizing and all patents resulting at to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here!	onal Con- es to perfeted States orizes and from sai st herein a nding on by grants	ute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Indus orm all affirmative acts which a patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of d application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not ex Assignor and Assignor's heirs, the firm of Oller & Berrido ble in order to comply with the	strial Property or sin may be necessary to f the U.S. Patent are signee, as Assignee secuted, and will m successors, assign se, PLCthe power to	milar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm and Trademark Office and other to of the entire interest, and cover execute, any agreement(s) is and legal representatives, to insert on this assignment any	by reissue or rissuing authorities remarks that he has nonflict herewith,			
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	e undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the unde	ersigned name(s).	enimental dise			
Date	Jahnary 11.	2013	Inventor Signatur	e Junid	ni Miyaki	(SEAL)			
Date	January 21, 3	2013	Inventor Signature	17 .	- 1 % % / 1 % / 1. w	(SEAL)			
Date	January 16, 2	-013	Inventor Signature	e Yoshibi	iro Oomo	(SEAL)			
Date	January 16, 5	2013	Inventor Signatur	e 34 Na	otake Kanda	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	N.X 2013.	1.16	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	e		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	-		(SEAL)			
Date		-	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
			e signed before: (a) a Notary P	Public If within the	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou				
,	•		W 14.			4.			
Date					The state of the s				
Date				·					
			•						

PATENT

REEL: 029722 FRAME: 0153